that the current depressed prices could be a long term shift and a “new normal” in the recycling industry.

County of Santa Barbara Section 4.0 Projected Financial Results of Operations
 Consultant’s Report and Feasibility Study

HF&H Consultants, LLC 69  October 8, 2018

Figure 4-8: Comparison of Historical Commodity Averages

Reducing the County’s assumed value of the recyclables revenue from the current pricing results in the
financial results of operations as summarized in Figure 4-9.

As shown in Attachment B (Reduced Recycling Commodity Prices), an additional 20% reduction in prices
for recycling commodities will require higher tip fees payable by the Public Participants in FY 2024 through
FY 2039 pursuant to the Material Delivery Agreements in order to achieve the required 1.50 debt service
coverage. Additionally, in the MSB Agreement under Operating Expenses (Contractual Services MRF/AD
in Attachment B), the County is obligated to increase the rate paid to MSB when commodity revenue
decreases.

Figure 4-9: Sensitivity Analysis:  Impact of 20% Reduced Recyclable Prices

Fiscal
Year

Revenue
(000's)

Expense
(000's)

Net
Revenue
(000's)

Debt
Service

Coverage
Tip Fee (1)

2020  $   41,684  $   27,274  $   14,410 3.82 X  $   150.00
2021  $   41,804  $   29,375  $   12,429 1.72 X  $   155.00
2022  $   46,088  $   30,022  $   16,067 1.66 X  $   160.00
2023  $   46,894  $   31,612  $   15,282 1.52 X  $   166.00
2024  $   48,557  $   32,997  $   15,560 1.50 X  $   172.87
2025  $   50,187  $   34,121  $   16,066 1.50 X  $   179.54
2026  $   51,858  $   35,277  $   16,581 1.50 X  $   186.39
2027  $   53,586  $   36,466  $   17,119 1.50 X  $   194.40
2028  $   55,411  $   37,689  $   17,723 1.50 X  $   201.65
2029  $   57,280  $   38,946  $   18,334 1.50 X  $   209.11
2030  $   59,182  $   40,238  $   18,944 1.50 X  $   216.72
2031  $   60,969  $   41,420  $   19,549 1.50 X  $   223.66
2032  $   63,014  $   42,787  $   20,227 1.50 X  $   231.98
2033  $   65,105  $   44,192  $   20,913 1.50 X  $   240.52
2034  $   67,225  $   45,637  $   21,588 1.50 X  $   249.18
2035  $   69,423  $   47,122  $   22,301 1.50 X  $   257.85
2036  $   71,726  $   48,650  $   23,075 1.50 X  $   267.04
2037  $   74,074  $   50,221  $   23,853 1.50 X  $   276.45
2038  $   76,472  $   51,836  $   24,636 1.50 X  $   286.09
2039  $   78,980  $   53,497  $   25,483 1.50 X  $   296.29

(1) For Public Participants / Franchised Haulers

Commodity
1 - Month Average

June 2018 (Base
Case)

12-Month
Average through

June 2018

Percentage
Change to
Base Case

5-Year Average
through June

2018

Percentage
Change to
Base Case

10-Year Average
through June

2018

Percentage
Change to
Base Case

Cardboard 94.98$   132.54$   -28.3% 147.95$   -35.8% 148.10$   -35.9%
Newspaper 25.00$   39.31$   -36.4% 86.24$   -71.0% 106.07$   -76.4%
HDPE Color 267.89$   260.73$   2.7% 375.54$   -28.7% 442.26$   -39.4%
HDPE Natural 696.32$   514.99$   35.2% 596.36$   16.8% 639.24$   8.9%
PETE 1,355.00$   1,309.28$   3.5% 1,442.97$   -6.1% 1,656.16$   -18.2%
Scrap Metal 130.00$   119.17$   9.1% 85.98$   51.2% 103.84$   25.2%
Aluminum Cans 4,320.00$   4,133.33$   4.5% 3,951.17$   9.3% 3,979.45$   8.6%
Mixed Paper 25.00$   39.31$   -36.4% 86.05$   -70.9% 99.61$   -74.9%
Mixed Glass 48.12$   52.29$   -8.0% 68.45$   -29.7% 106.78$   -54.9%
Scrap Plastic 37.50$   36.88$   1.7% 87.46$   -57.1% 90.04$   -58.4%

County of Santa Barbara Section 4.0 Projected Financial Results of Operations
 Consultant’s Report and Feasibility Study

HF&H Consultants, LLC 70  October 8, 2018

As shown in Figure 4-10 below, the tip fee would increase from FY 2024 through FY 2039 over the Base
Case in order to achieve the required 1.50 debt service coverage ratio.

Figure 4-10: Comparison of Reduced Recycling Prices Scenario to Base Case

Fiscal
Year

Debt
Service

Coverage
Tip Fee

Debt
Service

Coverage
Tip Fee (1) % Change

in Tip Fee

2020 3.82 X  $   150.00 3.82 X  $   150.00 0.0%
2021 1.80 X  $   155.00 1.72 X  $   155.00 0.0%
2022 1.79 X  $   160.00 1.66 X  $   160.00 0.0%
2023 1.65 X  $   166.00 1.52 X  $   166.00 0.0%
2024 1.60 X  $   172.00 1.50 X  $   172.87 0.5%